Page 1/5
Germany
M. K. JUCHHEIM GmbH & Co
Postadresse: 36035 Fulda
Telefon: +49 (0) 661 60 03-7 25
Telefax: +49 (0) 661 60 03-6 81
E-Mail: mail@jumo.net
Internet: www.jumo.de

- 1 rubber seal for flush panel mounting
Data Sheet 70.0201M. K. JUCHHEIM GmbH & Co • 36035 Fulda, Germany Page 2/5
Type designation
(1) Basic type
(2) Basic type extensions
(3) Analogue inputs
(4) Logic input
(5) Ausgänge
(6) Supply
(7) Controller type/limit comparators
kfactory setting
1. Check via the settings of the coding functions.
Basic type (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
7002 01 / . - . . . - 01 - . . - 23 - . . .
type Code
LKR-96 01
Process steps Code
1 process step 1
10 process steps 2
1 process step with LON interface FTT10A 78kBaud 3
10 process steps with LON interface FTT10A 78kBaud 4
Analogue inputs 1, 2 Code
Pt 100 resistance thermometer in 3-wire circuit 888
Configuration to customer specification1 999
Floating contact Code
profile program start/stop, inhibit of programming and parameter setting 01
Relays and analogue output Code
3 relays 03
4 relays 04
3 relays and 1 analogue output 05
At rear Code
110 - 240V +10/-15% AC 48 - 63Hz 23
Output/number Function Code
Relay 1 single-setpoint controller 888
Relay 2 combination alarm
Relay 3 limit comparator 1 (changeover contact)
Configuration to customer specification1 999
Relay 4 limit comparator 2 (changeover contact)
Analogue output output of boiler/core temperature process values/set-
points, controller output or actual F-value as standard
signals
6.99 / 00353017
Data Sheet 70.0201M. K. JUCHHEIM GmbH & Co • 36035 Fulda, Germany Page 3/5
Connection diagram
Rear view
Inputs 1,2 Terminal field 1 Diagram
Analogue Input 1 Input 2
Resistance thermometer
in 3-wire circuit
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
Thermocouple 1.1 +
1.2 -
1.4 +
1.5 -
Standard signal
0 - 10V
0 - 20mA
4 - 20mA
1.1 +
1.2 -
1.4 +
1.5 -
Logic
Logic input 1 1.7
1.8
floating contact
Outputs 1 - 4 Terminal field 2
Output 4
(relay or analogue output)
2.1 n. o. (make)
2.2 common
2.3 n. c. (break)
changeover contact
2.2 +
2.3 -
standard signal
Terminal field 4
Output 1 (relay) 4.1 n. o. (make)
4.2 common
Contact protection circuit: